Sussex Cyclists’ Association
2016 President — Mick Kilby — VTTA Surrey & Sussex Group
Open Hill Climb — Saturday 1st October 2016 — Course GH/92

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations
Incorporating the Sussex Hill Climb Championship

Result Sheet

Event Secretary Chris Putnam (Worthing Excelsior CC)
5 Wentworth Close, Salvington, West Sussex BN13 2LQ

Tel: 01903 830692 Mob: 07720 974025 Email: chris.putnam@btinternet.com

Timekeepers Tony Palmer (Worthing Excelsior CC) and Mick Irons (Worthing Excelsior CC)

Prize winners Pos Rider Club Time / Plus Prize
Fastest Overall 1st Richard Cartland Team Boardman 4:25.3 £25.00

2nd Gareth Thyer Brighton Mitre CC 4:27.3 £20.00

3rd Tom Fricker Farnham RC 4:43.3 £15.00
Fastest Lady 1st Tamar Vanderhaas Lewes Wanderers CC 6:10.3 £10.00
Fastest Junior 1st Nick Martin East Grinstead CC 4:46.6 £10.00
Highest Plus on 1st John McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC + 0:12.3 £15.00
CTT Target Times 2nd Christopher Putnam  Worthing Excelsior CC + 0:07.9 £10.00

Notes and Acknowledgments

Congratulations to all the prize winners and many thanks to everyone that supported the event either by riding or helping
on the day including:

Time Keepers Tony Palmer (Worthing Excelsior CC) and Mick Irons (Worthing Excelsior CC)
Recorder Peter Moon (Eastbourne Rovers CC)

Pushing Off Adrian Palmer (Worthing Excelsior)

Marshal Chris Bramley (Worthing Excelsior) at Newham Lane / Bostal Road
Catering Jean Smallman (Worthing Excelsior CC)

Start Sheet Mike O’'Gorman (Worthing Excelsior CC)

Result Sheet Ann Human (Eastbourne Rovers CC)

Visit our website: www.sussexca.org.uk or find us on facebook: www.facebook.com/groups/SussexCA
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Overall Rider

Position No
1 12
2 22
3 7
4 8
5 5
6 30
7 14
8 24
9 1
10 31
11 6
12 21
13 27
14 18
15 17
16 13
17 28
18 11
19 10

20 23
21 19
22 9
23 3
24 2
25 4
- 15
- 16
- 20
- 25
- 26
- 29

Richard Cartland
Gareth Thyer
Tom Fricker
Callum Middleton
Nick Martin
Steven Kane
Daniel Pink
James Scrivener
Christopher Putnam
John McGrath
Chris Dunstan
Paul East

Martin East

Luke De Quay
Ian Newbold

Sam Dix

Peter Kilby
Tamar Vanderhaas
Gemma Hobson
John Ferguson
Mike O'Gorman
Gemma Hayes
Fabien Large
Robin Johnson
Aaron Hartley
Ben Wilson
Matthew Sumpter
Eamonn Prendergast
Rick Hughes

Luke Sparkes
Adam Barrett

Overall Result

Club

Team Boardman
Brighton Mitre CC
Farnham RC

Lewes Wanderers CC
East Grinstead CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Bigfoot CC

Reading CC

Worthing Excelsior CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Reading CC

Wealden CC

East Grinstead CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Lewes Wanderers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Sussex Nomads CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
East Grinstead CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Paceline RT

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Bigfoot CC

Worthing Excelsior CC
Horsham Cycling
Brighton Mitre CC

* Rider No. 4 Aaron Hartley time includes 6 minute late start

Visit our website: www.sussexca.org.uk or find us on facebook: www.facebook.com/groups/SussexCA

Cat
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Actual Time

4:25.3
4:27.3
4:43.3
4:44.0
4:46.6
4:53.7
4:53.8
5:16.7
5:17.1
5:17.7
5:22.9
5:32.3
5:36.3
5:39.4
5:42.3
5:48.3
6:03.2
6:10.3
6:14.6
6:18.4
6:18.7
6:40.6
6:42.4
8:21.6
*11:42,9%
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)

Plus on
CTTTT

+ 0:07.9
+ 0:12.3

-0:04.3
-0:11.3

- 0:35.3
-0:37.3
- 0:38.2
- 0:52.3

- 1:00.4
- 0:20.7

Pos on
CTTTT
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This is also a qualifying event for

Sussex Championship Points Competition 20 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 20th place for riders from
Sussex CA affiliated clubs.

Sussex Points Competition — points awarded for this event

Overall Club Points
Gareth Thyer Brighton Mitre CC 30
Callum Middleton Lewes Wanderers CC 29
Nick Martin East Grinstead CC 28
Steven Kane Brighton Excelsior CC 27
Christopher Putnam Worthing Excelsior CC 26
John McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC 25
Chris Dunstan Brighton Excelsior CC 24
Luke De Quay East Grinstead CC 23
Ian Newbold Eastbourne Rovers CC 22
Sam Dix In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 21
Peter Kilby Lewes Wanderers CC 20
Tamar Vanderhaas Lewes Wanderers CC 19
Gemma Hobson Sussex Nomads 18
John Ferguson Brighton Mitre CC 17
Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC 16
Gemma Hayes East Grinstead CC 15
Fabien Large Hastings & St Leonards CC 14
Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC 13
Aaron Hartley Worthing Excelsior CC 12
Women Club Points

Tamar Vanderhaas Lewes Wanderers CC 10

Gemma Hobson Sussex Nomads 9

Gemma Hayes East Grinstead CC 8
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Sussex Hill Climb County Championship Awards

Award winners Pos Rider Club Time/Plus Award
Fastest Overall 1st  Gareth Thyer Brighton Mitre CC 4:27.3 Alf Dawes Cup & Medal
2nd  Callum Middleton Lewes Wanderers CC 4:44.0 Medal

3rd  Nick Martin East Grinstead CC 4:46.6 Medal

Highest Plus on 1st  John McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC + 0:12.3 Medal
CTT Target Times  2nd  Christopher Putnam Worthing Excelsior CC + 0:07.9 Medal
Fastest Lady 1st  Tamar Vanderhaas Lewes Wanderers CC 6:10.3 Medal
Fastest Junior 1st  Nick Martin East Grinstead CC 4:46.6 Medal
Fastest Juvenile 1st  Fabien Large Hastings & St. Leonards CC 6:42.4 Medal
Fastest Teamof 3 1st  Christopher Putham Worthing Excelsior CC 5:17.1 Medal
John McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC 5:17.7 Medal

Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC 6:18.7 Medal

Total Team Time 16:53.5

All Sussex Championship awards are presented at the Annual Sussex Cyclists’ Association lunch and prize presentation
to be held on Sunday 4th December 2016. Venue Dial Post Village Hall. £10 to Robin Johnson not later than 2nd
December 2016.

Keep up to date with what'’s going on with time trialling in Sussex ...

There are a range of competitions run by local Associations so, if your club is affiliated, and you're riding SCA or ESCA
events, the chances are you'll automatically be included in a competition that you might not necessarily be aware of!
Why not take a moment to familiarise yourself with what's on offer for individual riders and their affiliated clubs to add
a bit of interest and friendly rivalry between riders and clubs. Regular competition updates, and a whole lot more, are
posted throughout the season on the Association websites and Facebook groups

Sussex CA Website www.sussexca.org.uk/

Facebook Group www.facebook.com/groups/SussexCA/
East Sussex CA Website www.eastsussexca.org.uk/

Facebook Group www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA/

Visit our website: www.sussexca.org.uk or find us on facebook: www.facebook.com/groups/SussexCA


http://www.sussexca.org.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/groups/SussexCA
http://www.sussexca.org.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/groups/SussexCA/
http://www.eastsussexca.org.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA/

